

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 8287/2008(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in WP No. 6637/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
RAJESHKUMAR Respondent(s)With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8390 of 2008  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9023 of 2008  
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERDelay condoned. Issue notice in all the above special  
leave petitions.Mr. Manish Pitale, learned counsel appearing for Mr.  
C.S. Ashri, who is on caveat, accepts notice for respondent in SLP(C)  
No....CC 8287/2008. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Status quo as of today be maintained in the meanwhile.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master