

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24531/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
RAJESHKUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24098 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24532 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2958 of 2009
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4408 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Raghudvanshi,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of the sole respondent in
SLP(C)No.24098/2008. Learned counsel for the petitioner
is directed to take fresh steps against the respondent
by registered post, acknowledgment due within four weeks
from today as a last chance. If steps taken, issue
notice. Await return of notice. Ld. counsel for the
petitioner seeks dasti in addition. Granted. File
proof.

List the matters on 24.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar