

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24531/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record
WITH SLP(C) NO. 24098 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24532 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2958 of 2009
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4408 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
 Ms.Prakriti Purnima,adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.24098/08 Ld. counsel for the
petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking
steps submits that steps will be taken in the course
of the day.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.20

-2-

If that be so, office to receive it. Ld.counsel seeks
dasti in addition. Granted. Take steps.

List the matter on 5.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar