

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24531/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in WP No. 6637/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place adtl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24532 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24098 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2958 of 2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4408 of 2009

IA No.1 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kusumanjali Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.

for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

for Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

: 2 :

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter praying for time for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for six weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master